
ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ALVEAR CLUB

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4
8-ago-18 9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19
PUNTOS PUNTOS PUNTOS PUNTOS

1º CASAL, OCTAVIO PERETZ 220 81 83 56

2º FRASSON, GABRIEL TMR 183 62 61 60

3º HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO NICHIA GAKUIN 181 91 50 40

4º JANG, LUCIANO FERROCARRIL OESTE 176 76 50 50

5º CHAPUIS, KEVIN TMR 174 78 36 60

6º CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO LA LEGIÓN 173 49 25 54 45

7º OLMOS, AGUSTÍN ZENIT 168 45 78 45

8º SZULDMAN, GERARDO ATENEO VERSALLES 166 16 65 85

9º ROJO, SANTIAGO LA LEGIÓN 166 45 38 38 45

10º MÉNDEZ, MARIANO UGAB 163 81 82

11º HUICI, JULIÁN ALVEAR 159 50 51 58

12º NAKAGAMA, ALEX C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 154 71 41 42

13º BLASCO, FRANCISCO LA LEGIÓN 154 38 76 40

14º REMÓN, JUAN PABLO RIVER PLATE 147 40 62 25 20

15º MEDINA, NICOLÁS C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 142 71 25 46

16º DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO ATENEO VERSALLES 132 41 25 33 33

17º SATO, MAXIMILIANO RIOJA 129 44 40 45

18º FERNÁNDEZ, LEONCIO FERROCARRIL OESTE 126 76 50

19º BAU, WALTER FERROCARRIL OESTE 120 40 40 40

19º DORREGO, JAVIER FERROCARRIL OESTE 120 40 40 40

21º MARGINET CAMPOS, ALEJANDRO LA REJA 119 63 56

22º YAMAMOTO, LEANDRO ALVEAR 116 76 40

23º ACCIARESI, MARIANO UGAB 112 50 62

24º DE VINCENZO, MATÍAS LA LEGIÓN 102 62 40

25º MARIÑO, IGNACIO CEDIMA 101 101

26º FELSCHER, JONATHAN ATENEO VERSALLES 100 20 40 40

27º FABRIZIO, FERNANDO CEDIMA 96 38 58

28º DING, DIVINA OBRAS 96 20 38 38

29º SAUL, FELIPE ALVEAR 95 13 29 53

30º BUSTAMANTE, MATÍAS LOURDES 95 50 25 20

31º BRUNO, NICOLÁS ESTACIÓN PING PONG 95 64 31

32º LESCANO, RAMIRO URQUIZA 94 16 58 20

33º AVIÁN, IGNACIO FÉNIX 93 62 31

34º KRAVETZ, DANIEL FERROCARRIL OESTE 92 25 26 41

35º SATRIANI, GENARO FERROCARRIL OESTE 92 42 50

36º LEVÍN, JULIÁN LA LEGIÓN 91 66 25

37º CARAFFA, GERVASIO C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 86 45 41

38º GIBO, NICOLÁS ALVEAR 85 20 65

39º MOUHAMED, AMIR ALEXANDER RIVER PLATE 78 78

40º SATO CORIA, LAUTARO ALVEAR 76 76

41º PICHOT, DANIEL FERROCARRIL OESTE 76 38 38

42º MOSCATO, ALEJANDRO ALVEAR 72 16 40 16

43º GÓMEZ, NICOLÁS ATENEO VERSALLES 70 25 45

44º OTERO SAUMELL, JUAN C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 70 45 25

45º BELLUSCI, PABLO FÉNIX 70 38 16 16

45º MONALI, SOFÍA FÉNIX 70 38 16 16

47º SUÁREZ, AGUSTÍN NIKKEI 69 38 31

47º BORDENAVE, GALO NIKKEI 69 38 31

49º MÉNDEZ, IARA LA LEGIÓN 67 47 20

50º SPINELLI, FRANCO FERROCARRIL OESTE 67 42 25

51º BENTANCOURT, LUCIANO C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 67 51 16

52º BENTANCOR, MATÍAS FERROCARRIL OESTE 66 16 50

53º MALLO, FEDERICO LA LEGIÓN 66 46 20

54º BAUMLIS, DÉBORA RIVER PLATE 65 20 25 20

55º VIÑAS, NICOLÁS ATLANTA 65 32 20 13

56º ROMERO, SANTIAGO ATENEO VERSALLES 63 25 38

57º MARTÍNEZ, DIEGO O. CASA DE PADUA 63 31 16 16

57º STEFANINI, SEBASTIÁN CASA DE PADUA 63 31 16 16

59º LOVERA ARTEAGA, CRISMI LA LEGIÓN 62 31 31

60º RAMOS, MAURO FÉNIX 62 31 31

61º FALICOFF, IVÁN RIVER PLATE 62 62

62º PIGHINI, MATÍAS LOURDES 62 62

62º TENGAN, JAVIER TMR 62 62

64º ROTRYNG ÁLVAREZ, CIELO ALVEAR 61 20 41

65º BONANATA, IGNACIO LOURDES 61 25 20 16

66º POLLINI, SANTIAGO LOURDES 61 45 16

67º DE SIMONE, MARIANO NICHIA GAKUIN 60 60

68º LEIVA, NICOLÁS ATENEO VERSALLES 58 20 38

69º SANCHI, TOMÁS LIBRE 58 58

70º AUTORINO, JOSÉ NIKKEI 58 38 20

71º FARANCA, MATÍAS OESTE 58 58

72º LÓPEZ MÁRQUEZ, EZEQUIEL FÉNIX 57 32 25

73º BENTANCOR, OMAR FERROCARRIL OESTE 57 41 16

73º BENTANCOR, JAVIER FERROCARRIL OESTE 57 41 16

75º BUSCEMA, MILTON ALVEAR 56 40 16
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76º CABRERA, TOMÁS INGENIERO ACOSTA 56 56

77º TCHINTCHINIAN, MARIANO UGAB 56 56

78º CÉSPEDES, OSVALDO MTM 55 55

79º FARANCA, DARÍO OESTE 54 54

80º GÓMEZ, TOMÁS TIGRE 53 33 20

80º AGUIAR, GONZALO TIGRE 53 33 20

82º PERDICCHIA, JULIO UBA 52 20 32

83º LOVERA ARTEAGA, MAINOR LA LEGIÓN 51 31 20

84º HEIS, NICOLÁS GTM 51 51

85º BENTANCOR, MARTÍN FERROCARRIL OESTE 50 50

86º CALLABA, NICOLÁS GIMNASTY 50 50

87º ORENCEL MELNICK, ALEXIS MACABI 50 50

87º CHERNY, FEDERICO C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 50 50

89º ALBIS, DANIELA TMR 49 49

90º LEÓN, TOMÁS TOP MINC 49 16 20 13

90º MILESSI, TOMÁS TOP MINC 49 16 20 13

92º SMOLDLAKA, GUIDO ALVEAR 48 16 16 16

93º PARODI, OSCAR ALVEAR 47 47

94º RAMOS, GUSTAVO ALVEAR 47 47

95º ALBANESE, JUAN MANUEL PADILLA 47 16 31

96º ACHAVAL, JOAQUÍN NIKKEI 46 46

97º LAMAZÓN, GUSTAVO CAVA 45 45

97º ORTEGA, MAXIMILIANO CAVA 45 45

99º ROMERO, ELÍAS CEDIMA 45 13 32

100º GÓMEZ, MARÍA NICHIA GAKUIN 45 25 20

101º SCULCO, NAHUEL ALVEAR 45 29 16

102º GONZÁLEZ DOS SANTOS, PATRICIO LOURDES 45 25 20

102º STRAH, JUAN PABLO LOURDES 45 25 20

104º MARSAGLIA, MATÍAS TIGRE 45 45

105º CARDENAS, MARCELO RIOJA 44 44

106º ATAMIAN, MARTÍN ALVEAR 42 13 29

107º HUSSON, SOFÍA CEDIMA 42 42

108º THISTED, MARCOS LA LEGIÓN 41 16 25

109º PIUMA, VANESSA NICHIA GAKUIN 40 20 20

110º DELGADILLO, RODRIGO SAN LORENZO 40 40

110º COSTANTINO, GABRIEL FÉNIX 40 40

110º UNTERKIRCHER, GLORIA LA LEGIÓN 40 40

113º GHINI, BRUNO ATENEO VERSALLES 38 38

113º RODRÍGUEZ SCHOELLER, SANTIAGO ATENEO VERSALLES 38 38

113º BERNASCONI, FELIPE C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 38 38

113º FUENTES, LEANDRO ALVEAR 38 38

117º CIANCIO, NICOLÁS TOP MINC 38 38

117º MINC, FERNANDO TOP MINC 38 38

119º MARINI, JOAQUÍN FERROCARRIL OESTE 38 38

120º ASSENNATO, SEBASTIÁN RIOJA 38 38

120º FUKUHARA, PAULA NIKKEI 38 38

122º KALADJIAN, LEONARDO ALVEAR 36 36

123º BERUTTI, MIGUEL ALVEAR 36 16 20

124º PECCI, PABLO OESTE 36 20 16

125º DE LEÓN, FACUNDO ZENIT 36 36

126º MARIÑO, NAOMI CEDIMA 36 20 16

127º BÁNCORA, MÁXIMO INSTITUTO COMPAÑÍA DE MARÍA 36 36

127º LOMOVASKY, ANDRÉS C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 36 36

127º GALÍNDEZ, OSCAR LOURDES 36 36

130º LAPALMA, FERNANDO LA LEGIÓN 33 33

131º ARROYO, AGUSTINA TMR 33 13 20

132º VELASCO, MARIANO NIKKEI 33 33

133º GARCÍA RAE, NEHUÉN C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 32 32

133º DEPERGOLA, MAURO C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 32 32

135º NOVIZKI, PABLO UBA 32 32

136º ALCARAZ, GONZALO CASA DE PADUA 32 32

136º NEIRA, DARÍO TOP MINC 32 32

138º SOTTO, TOMÁS LOURDES 31 31

139º PARINELLI, DAVID ESTACIÓN PING PONG 31 31

140º D´AMATO, PABLO UVVA 31 31

140º DE BONIS, IGNACIO UVVA 31 31

142º RODRÍGUEZ, GASPAR ALVEAR 29 29

143º MILGRAM, RONI MACABI 26 13 13

144º FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDO, RAMIRO UGAB 25 25

144º PREGLIASCO, BRIAN UGAB 25 25

144º SHAHMURADYAN, RAFAEL LA LEGIÓN 25 25

144º AGUILAR, CRUZ CEDIMA 25 25

148º MÉNDEZ, MAITENA LA LEGIÓN 25 25

148º PALAZZO, DIDIER ATENEO VERSALLES 25 25

148º AIZEMBERG, ARIEL FÉNIX 25 25
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151º WERTHAMER, DAVID SAN LORENZO 25 25

152º TRIGO, FERNANDO FERROCARRIL OESTE 25 25

153º VULCANO, JULIO ALVEAR 20 20

153º RIERA CASTILLO, SIMÓN CEDIMA 20 20

153º CHAPUIS, MARÍA JAQUELINE TMR 20 20

156º PIERINI, ARIEL ATENEO VERSALLES 20 20

156º BORDENAVE, CARLOS NIKKEI 20 20

158º FUENTES, GUIDO RIVER PLATE 20 20

158º GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, AGUSTÍN LOURDES 20 20

160º DÍAZ, IÑAKI PERETZ 20 20

160º DÍAZ, IOSU PERETZ 20 20

160º STORNI, GINO PERETZ 20 20

160º DURAN, IAN PERETZ 20 20

160º FERMANELLI, PEDRO LOURDES 20 20

160º GARCÍA, CARLOS CEDEM N° 2 20 20

160º CASANOVA, EDUARDO PERETZ 20 20

160º PERUSCO, CARLOS C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 20 20

160º ONO, RUMY NICHIA GAKUIN 20 20

160º DOCAMPO, ALEJANDRO LOURDES 20 20

160º CÓRDOVA, HÉCTOR PEÑAROL 20 20

160º ARZUAGA, LEONARDO ALVEAR 20 20

160º RODINI, JUAN ZENIT 20 20

160º SOLLA, ENZO ZENIT 20 20

160º DA FONSECA, WALTER PADILLA 20 20

160º GAROFALO, DAMIÁN PADILLA 20 20

176º MORALES CENTURIÓN, MA. AYELÉN RIVER PLATE 16 16

176º MAZA, DIEGO SAN FERNANDO 16 16

176º SHAHMURADYAN, MARIAM LA LEGIÓN 16 16

176º MEDINA, SEBASTIÁN C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 16 16

176º NAKAGAMA, GUILLERMO C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH 16 16

176º GUTIÉRREZ, LUCAS ALVEAR 16 16

176º GONZÁLEZ, MANUEL OESTE 16 16

176º SLININ, JULIO UGAB 16 16

176º YONAMINE, RICARDO UGAB 16 16

185º BLASCO, CLAUDIO LA LEGIÓN 16 16

186º LOIACONO, JOAQUÍN ALVEAR 16 16

187º CAMAGNA, DIEGO FÉNIX 16 16

187º CABRERA, BRIAN FÉNIX 16 16

187º HERNÁNDEZ, JUAN MTM 16 16

187º BÍSFORO, LUCAS PADILLA 16 16

187º SANTELLÁN, WILFREDO FÉNIX 16 16

187º VIGOLO, ALEJANDRO PADILLA 16 16

187º SOSA TORALES, ENZO OESTE 16 16

187º OVEJERO, FERNANDO RIVER PLATE 16 16

187º TIRRI, JAVIER RIVER PLATE 16 16

187º CARDONE, FACUNDO LIBRE 16 16

187º CARABAJAL, ADRIÁN CEDIMA 16 16

187º PAZ, FACUNDO CEDIMA 16 16

187º ESCOBAR, GABRIEL LIBRE 16 16

187º MARTÍNEZ, ABRIL FÉNIX 16 16

187º PAZ, SANTIAGO FÉNIX 16 16

187º CHANG, DAVID INSTITUTO COMPAÑÍA DE MARÍA 16 16

187º ECHAVARRÍA, CÉSAR DEFENSORES SANTOS LUGARES 16 16

187º FERNÁNDEZ, NAHUEL CEDIMA 16 16

187º MOSCATO, NÉSTOR ALVEAR 16 16

206º BADUI, MARCELO ALVEAR 13 13

206º GUGLIELMONE, GUSTAVO FÉNIX 13 13

206º ROTRYNG ÁLVAREZ, FACUNDO MACABI 13 13

206º OPAZO, DAVID PADILLA 13 13

206º ARMOA, SANTIAGO ALVEAR 13 13

211º CASTRO, RODRIGO RIVER PLATE 13 13

212º D´ALESSANDRO, TOMÁS TIGRE 13 13

212º CUROTTO, PATRICIA NIKKEI 13 13

212º KRAMAROVSKY, IVÁN INSTITUTO COMPAÑÍA DE MARÍA 13 13

212º ESPINOSA, JULIÁN INSTITUTO COMPAÑÍA DE MARÍA 13 13

212º FIOL, JAIME ATENEO VERSALLES 13 13

212º GÓMEZ, JAVIER ATENEO VERSALLES 13 13

212º VILELA, DAMIÁN LIBRE 13 13

212º LÓPEZ, WALTER LIBRE 13 13

212º DEIBE, MARTÍN CEDIMA 13 13

212º ANDRADE, FACUNDO SAN LORENZO 13 13

222º CARLISI, NAHUEL TIGRE 10 10

223º SPINELLI, TOMÁS TIGRE 10 10



POSICIÓN JUGADOR 1 JUGADOR 2 POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

1º AVIÁN, IGNACIO (FÉNIX) RAMOS, MAURO (FÉNIX) 62 2 31 2 31

2º CASAL, OCTAVIO (PERETZ) MARGINET CAMPOS, ALEJANDRO (LA REJA) 50 3 25 3 25

3º GONZÁLEZ DOS SANTOS, PATRICIO (LOURDES) STRAH, JUAN PABLO (LOURDES) 45 3 25 4F 20

4º LEIVA, NICOLÁS (ATENEO) ROMERO, SANTIAGO (ATENEO) 38 1 38

5º CIANCIO, NICOLÁS (TOP MINC) MINC, FERNANDO (TOP MINC) 38 1 38

6º BLASCO, FRANCISCO (LA LEGIÓN) BRUNO, NICOLÁS (LA LEGIÓN) 38 1 38

7º MÉNDEZ, MARIANO (UGAB) HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) 31 2 31

8º SATO, MAXIMILIANO (RIOJA) MARIÑO, IGNACIO (CEDIMA) 25 3 25

9º SPINELLI, FRANCO (FERRO) CABRERA, TOMÁS (INGENIERO ACOSTA) 25 3 25

10º HEIS, NICOLÁS (GTM) BENTANCOURT, LUCIANO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 25 3 25

11º FRASSON, GABRIEL (TMR) HUICI, JULIÁN (ALVEAR) 20 4F 20

11º SZULDMAN, GERARDO (ATENEO) GÓMEZ, NICOLÁS (ATENEO) 20 4F 20

11º LAMAZÓN, GUSTAVO (CAVA) ORTEGA, MAXIMILIANO (CAVA) 20 4F 20

11º ROJO, SANTIAGO (LA LEGIÓN) CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) 20 4F 20

15º LOVERA ARTEAGA, MAINOR (LA LEGIÓN) HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) 20 4F 20

15º OLMOS, AGUSTÍN (ZENIT) MALLO, FEDERICO (LA LEGIÓN) 20 4F 20

15º SANCHI, TOMÁS (LIBRE) DE LEÓN, FACUNDO (ZENIT) 20 4F 20

18º DÍAZ, IÑAKI (PERETZ) DÍAZ, IOSU (PERETZ) 20 4F 20

18º ACHAVAL, JOAQUIN (NIKKEI) MALLO, FEDERICO (LA LEGIÓN) 20 4F 20

18º DE SIMONE, MARIANO (NICHIA) LEVIN, JULIÁN (LA LEGIÓN) 20 4F 20

18º STORNI, GINO (PERETZ) DURÁN, IAN (PERETZ) 20 4F 20

22º NAKAGAMA, ALEX (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) GARCÍA RAE, NEHUÉN (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 16 3Z 16

22º MOSCATO, ALEJANDRO (ALVEAR) SMOLDLAKA, GUIDO (ALVEAR) 16 3Z 16

22º SCULCO, NAHUEL (ALVEAR) BUSCEMA, MILTON (ALVEAR) 16 3Z 16

22º PECCI, PABLO (OESTE) GONZÁLEZ, MANUEL (OESTE) 16 3Z 16

26º NAKAGAMA, ALEX (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) BENTANCOURT, LUCIANO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 16 3Z 16

26º FRASSON, GABRIEL (TMR) CHAPUIS, KEVIN (TMR) 16 3Z 16

26º SAUL, FELIPE (ALVEAR) KRAVETZ, DANIEL (FERRO) 16 3Z 16

26º MÉNDEZ, IARA (LA LEGIÓN) CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) 16 3Z 16

30º CASAL, OCTAVIO (PERETZ) TCHINCHINIAN, MARIANO (UGAB) 16 8F 16

30º CAMAGNA, DIEGO (FÉNIX) CABRERA, BRAIAN (FÉNIX) 16 8F 16

30º MOSCATO, ALEJANDRO (ALVEAR) HERNÁNDEZ, JUAN (MTM) 16 8F 16

30º SPINELLI, FRANCO (FERRO) SATRIANI, GENARO (FERRO) 16 8F 16

34º SAUL, FELIPE (ALVEAR) CÉSPEDES, OSVALDO (MTM) 13 3Z 13

34º D´ALESSANDRO, TOMÁS (TIGRE) GÓMEZ, TOMÁS (TIGRE) 13 3Z 13

34º SATO, MAXIMILIANO (RIOJA) CARDENAS, MARCELO (RIOJA) 13 3Z 13

34º SCULCO, NAHUEL (ALVEAR) CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) 13 3Z 13

34º AGUIAR, GONZALO (TIGRE) MARSAGLIA, MATÍAS (TIGRE) 13 3Z 13

34º BELLUSCI, PABLO (FÉNIX) MONALI, SOFÍA (FÉNIX) 13 3Z 13

8-ago-18 9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19
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1º NAKAGAMA, ALEX (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) MEDINA, NICOLÁS (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 69 3Z 13 2 31 3 25

2º ROJO, SANTIAGO (LA LEGIÓN) CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) 63 1 38 3 25

3º BAU, WALTER (FERRO) DORREGO, JAVIER (FERRO) 60 4F 20 4F 20 4F 20

4º SZULDMAN, GERARDO (ATENEO) GÓMEZ, NICOLÁS (ATENEO) 50 3 25 3 25

5º FRASSON, GABRIEL (TMR) CHAPUIS, KEVIN (TMR) 40 4F 20 4F 20

6º HUICI, JULIÁN (ALVEAR) BERNASCONI, FELIPE (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 38 1 38

7º OLMOS, AGUSTÍN (ZENIT) MARINI, JOAQUÍN (FERRO) 38 1 38

8º MOUHAMED, AMIR ALEXANDER (RIVER) ASSENNATO, SEBASTIÁN (RIOJA) 38 1 38

9º MILESSI, TOMÁS (TOP MINC) LEÓN, TOMÁS (TOP MINC) 33 4F 20 3Z 13

10º MARTÍNEZ, DIEGO O. (PADUA) STEFANINI, SEBASTIÁN (PADUA) 32 8F 16 8F 16

11º SUÁREZ, AGUSTÍN (NIKKEI) BORDENAVE, GALO (NIKKEI) 31 2 31

12º CABRERA, TOMÁS (INGENIERO ACOSTA) ALBANESE, JUAN MANUEL (PADILLA) 31 2 31

13º D´AMATO, PABLO (UVVA) DE BONIS, IGNACIO (UVVA) 31 2 31

14º OLMOS, AGUSTÍN (ZENIT) PALAZZO, DIDIER (ATENEO) 25 3 25

15º HUICI, JULIÁN (ALVEAR) CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) 25 3 25

16º OTERO SAUMELL, JUAN (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) CARAFFA, GERVASIO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 25 3 25

16º ROMERO, SANTIAGO (ATENEO) DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) 25 3 25

18º LESCANO, RAMIRO (URQUIZA) MEDINA, NICOLÁS (C. TDM PATO NIZETICH) 20 4F 20

18º FABRIZIO, FERNANDO (CEDIMA) RIERA CASTILLO, SIMÓN (CEDIMA) 20 4F 20

20º AUTORINO, JOSÉ (NIKKEI) BORDENAVE, CARLOS (NIKKEI) 20 4F 20

21º VIÑAS, NICOLÁS (ATLANTA) LESCANO, RAMIRO (URQUIZA) 20 4F 20

21º AGUIAR, GONZALO GÓMEZ, TOMÁS 20 4F 20

21º DING, DIVINA (OBRAS) MARIÑO, NAOMI (CEDIMA) 20 4F 20

21º BONANATA, IGNACIO (LOURDES) GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, AGUSTÍN (LOURDES) 20 4F 20

25º FERMANELLI, PEDRO (LOURDES) POLLINI, SANTIAGO (LOURDES) 20 4F 20

25º LEIVA, NICOLÁS (ATENEO) VELASCO, MARIANO (NIKKEI) 20 4F 20

25º GARCÍA, CARLOS (CEDEM N°2) CASANOVA, EDUARDO (PERETZ) 20 4F 20

28º GARCÍA RAE, NEHUÉN (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) CARAFFA, GERVASIO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 16 8F 16

28º SLININ, JULIO (UGAB) YONAMINE, RICARDO (UGAB) 16 8F 16

28º BONANATA, IGNACIO (LOURDES) POLLINI, SANTIAGO (LOURDES) 16 8F 16

31º LOIACONO, JOAQUÍN (ALVEAR) SMOLDLAKA, GUIDO (ALVEAR) 16 8F 16

32º BÍSFORO, LUCAS (PADILLA) ALBANESE, JUAN MANUEL (PADILLA) 16 8F 16

32º SANTELLÁN, WILFREDO (FÉNIX) VIGOLO, ALEJANDRO (PADILLA) 16 8F 16

32º BÁNCORA, MÁXIMO (INST. CPIA. DE MARÍA) LOMOVASKY, ADNRÉS (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 16 8F 16

32º SCULCO, NAHUEL (ALVEAR) BERUTTI, MIGUEL (ALVEAR) 16 8F 16

32º CÉSPEDES, OSVALDO (MTM) CHAPUIS, KEVIN (TMR) 16 8F 16

32º VIÑAS, NICOLÁS (ATLANTA) CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) 16 8F 16

38º LAPALMA, FERNANDO (LA LEGIÓN) DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) 13 3Z 13

38º ROTRYNG ÁLVAREZ, FACUNDO (MACABI) MILGRAM, RONI (MACABI) 13 3Z 13

38º ARMOA, SANTIAGO (ALVEAR) ATAMIAN, MARTÍN (ALVEAR) 13 3Z 13

38º SAUL, FELIPE (ALVEAR) OPAZO, DAVID (PADILLA) 13 3Z 13

38º VIÑAS, NICOLÁS (ATLANTA) GUGLIELMONE, GUSTAVO (FÉNIX) 13 3Z 13

43º CASTRO, RODRIGO (RIVER) DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) 13 4Z 13

43º SAUL, FELIPE (ALVEAR) ATAMIAN, MARTÍN (ALVEAR) 13 4Z 13

45º TRESCA, GASTÓN (FÉNIX) CANDELA, JUAN (FÉNIX) 13 3Z 13

45º GIL GAREA, FRANCISCO (NIKKEI) BORDENAVE, GALO (NIKKEI) 13 3Z 13

45º SZULDMAN, GERARDO (ATENEO) SZULDMAN, EZEQUIEL (MACABI) 13 3Z 13

45º REGNER, MARTÍN (UVVA) FREIRE, ESTEBAN (DEF. SANTOS LUGARES) 13 3Z 13

45º OPAZO, DAVID (PADILLA) ROJO, SANTIAGO (LA LEGIÓN) 13 3Z 13

45º NAKAGAMA, GUILLERMO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) MEDINA, SEBASTIÁN (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 13 3Z 13

51º CARLISI, NAHUEL (TIGRE) SPINELLI, TOMÁS (TIGRE) 10 4Z 10

52º ANDRADE, FACUNDO (SAN LORENZO) LESCANO, RAMIRO (URQUIZA) 10 4Z 10

TERCERA PUNTAJE 

TOTAL

ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ALVEAR CLUB

8-ago-18

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4

9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19



POSICIÓN JUGADOR 1 JUGADOR 2 POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

1º LESCANO, RAMIRO (URQUIZA) ROJO, SANTIAGO (LA LEGIÓN) 38 1 38

2º MARTÍNEZ, DIEGO O. (PADUA) STEFANINI, SEBASTIÁN (PADUA) 31 2 31

3º DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) WERTHAMER, DAVID (SAN LORENZO) 25 3 25

4º BAUMLIS, DÉBORA (RIVER) FUENTES, GUIDO (RIVER) 20 4 20

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4CUARTA PUNTAJE 

TOTAL

ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ALVEAR CLUB

8-ago-18 9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19



POSICIÓN JUGADOR 1 JUGADOR 2 POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

1 FRASSON, GABRIEL (CIRCULO CAMPANO) CHAPUIS, KEVIN (TMR) 62 2 31 2 31

2º BUSTAMANTE, MATÍAS (LOURDES) HUICI, JULIÁN (UVVA) 50 3 25 3 25

3º ROJO, SANTIAGO (LA LEGIÓN) OLMOS, AGUSTÍN (ZENIT) 45 4F 20 3 25

4º GHINI, BRUNO (ATENEO) RODRÍGUEZ SCHOELLER, SANTIAGO (ATENEO) 38 1 38

5º FARANCA, DARÍO (OESTE) FARANCA, MATÍAS (OESTE) 38 1 38

6º AUTORINO, JOSÉ (NIKKEI) BORDENAVE, GALO (NIKKEI) 38 1 38

7º PARODI, OSCAR (ALVEAR) RAMOS, GUSTAVO (ALVEAR) 31 2 31

8º THISTED, MARCOS (LA LEGIÓN) SHAHMURADYAN, RAFAEL (LA LEGIÓN) 25 3 25

8º FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDO, RAMIRO (UGAB) PREGLIASCO, BRIAN (UGAB) 25 3 25

10º BONANATA, IGNACIO (LOURDES) POLLINI, SANTIAGO (LOURDES) 25 3 25

11º VULCANO, JULIO (ALVEAR) KALADJIAN, LEONARDO (ALVEAR) 20 4F 20

11º CHAPUIS, MARÍA JAQUELINE (TMR) GÓMEZ, MARÍA NICHIA) 20 4F 20

13º ALBIS, DANIELA (TMR) TENGAN, JAVIER (TMR) 20 4F 20

13º CÓRDOVA, HÉCTOR (PEÑAROL) ARZUAGA, LEONARDO (ALVEAR) 20 4F 20

13º RODINI, JUAN (ZENIT) SOLLA, ENZO (ZENIT) 20 4F 20

13º DA FONSECA, WALTER (PADILLA) GAROFALO, DAMIÁN (PADILLA) 20 4F 20

17º PECCI, PABLO (OESTE) FARANCA, MATÍAS (OESTE) 20 4F 20

17º GÓMEZ, TOMÁS (TIGRE) AGUIAR, GONZALO (TIGRE) 20 4F 20

17º GALÍNDEZ, OSCAR (LOURDES) DOCAMPO, ALEJANDRO (LOURDES) 20 4F 20

20º RODRÍGUEZ, GASPAR (ALVEAR) SHAHMURADYAN, MARIAM (LA LEGIÓN) 16 4Z 16

20º ROTRYNG ÁLVAREZ, CIELO (ALVEAR) GUTIÉRREZ, LUCAS (ALVEAR) 16 4Z 16

22º HUSSON, SOFÍA (CEDIMA) FERNÁNDEZ, NAHUEL (CEDIMA) 16 3Z 16

22º MOSCATO, NÉSTOR (ALVEAR) SMOLDLAKA, GUIDO (ALVEAR) 16 3Z 16

22º BENTANCOR, JAVIER (FERRO) GALÍNDEZ, OSCAR (LOURDES) 16 3Z 16

22º BENTANCOR, OMAR (FERRO) BENTANCOR, MATÍAS (FERRO) 16 3Z 16

26º CARDONE, FACUNDO (LIBRE) CARABAJAL, ADRIÁN (CEDIMA) 16 8F 16

26º VIÑAS, NICOLÁS (ATLANTA) LESCANO, RAMIRO (URQUIZA) 16 8F 16

26º PAZ, FACUNDO (CEDIMA) ESCOBAR, GABRIEL (LIBRE) 16 8F 16

26º MARTÍNEZ, ABRIL (FÉNIX) PAZ, SANTIAGO (FÉNIX) 16 8F 16

26º LEÓN, TOMÁS (TOP MINC) MILESSI, TOMÁS (TOP MINC) 16 8F 16

26º CHANG, DAVID (INST. CPIA. DE MARÍA) ECHAVARRÍA, CÉSAR (DEF. SANTOS LUGARES) 16 8F 16

32º VELASCO, MARIANO (NIKKEI) CUROTTO, PATRICIA (NIKKEI) 13 3Z 13

32º KRAMAROVSKY, IVÁN (INST. CPIA. DE MARÍA) ESPINOSA, JULIÁN (INST. CPIA. DE MARÍA) 13 3Z 13

32º FIOL, JAIME (ATENEO) GÓMEZ, JAVIER (ATENEO) 13 3Z 13

32º ALBIS, DANIELA (TMR) ARROYO, AGUSTINA (TMR) 13 3Z 13

32º VILELA, DAMIÁN (LIBRE) LÓPEZ, WALTER (LIBRE) 13 3Z 13

32º HUSSON, SOFÍA (CEDIMA) DEIBE, MARTÍN (CEDIMA) 13 3Z 13

32º ANDRADE, FACUNDO (SAN LORENZO) MILGRAM, RONI (MACABI) 13 3Z 13

ROMERO BREST

ETAPA 1 (T.MAÑ)

ALVEAR CLUB

ETAPA 1 (T.TAR) ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4

8-ago-18 8-ago-18 9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19
QUINTA PUNTAJE 

TOTAL

ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST



POSICIÓN JUGADOR 1 JUGADOR 2 POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

1º JANG, LUCIANO (FERRO) FERNÁNDEZ, LEONCIO (FERRO) 126 1 76 3 50

2º ACCIARESI, MARIANO (UGAB) MÉNDEZ, MARIANO (UGAB) 112 3 50 2 62

3º SZULDMAN, GERARDO (ATENEO) FELSCHER, JONATHAN (ATENEO) 80 4F 40 4F 40

4º SATO CORIA, LAUTARO (ALVEAR) MARIÑO, IGNACIO (CEDIMA) 76 1 76

5º YAMAMOTO, LEANDRO (ALVEAR) BLASCO, FRANCISCO (LA LEGIÓN) 76 1 76

6º MEDINA, NICOLÁS (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) NAKAGAMA, ALEX (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 66 4F 40 4Z 26

7º REMÓN, JUAN PABLO (RIVER) FALICOFF, IVÁN (RIVER) 62 2 62

8º PIGHINI, MATÍAS (LOURDES) DE VINCENZO, MATÍAS (LA LEGIÓN) 62 2 62

9º BENTANCOR, MARTÍN (FERRO) BENTANCOR, MATÍAS (FERRO) 50 3 50

10º CALLABA, NICOLÁS (GIMNASTY) SATRIANI, GENARO (FERRO) 50 3 50

10º JANG, LUCIANO (FERRO) HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) 50 3 50

12º ORENCEL MELNICK, ALEXIS (MACABI) CHERNY, FEDERICO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 50 3 50

13º YAMAMOTO, LEANDRO (ALVEAR) GIBO, NICOLÁS (ALVEAR) 40 4F 40

13º BLASCO, FRANCISCO (LA LEGIÓN) DE VINCENZO, MATÍAS (LA LEGIÓN) 40 4F 40

13º SAUL, FELIPE (ALVEAR) CHAPUIS, KEVIN (TMR) 40 4F 40

16º OLMOS, AGUSTÍN (ZENIT) SATO, MAXIMILIANO (RIOJA) 40 4F 40

16º MOSCATO, ALEJANDRO (ALVEAR) BUSCEMA, MILTON (ALVEAR) 40 4F 40

18º DELGADILLO, RODRIGO (SAN LORENZO) COSTANTINO, GABRIEL (FÉNIX) 40 4F 40

18º DE SIMONE, MARIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) 40 4F 40

18º REMÓN, JUAN PABLO (RIVER) MOUHAMED, AMIR ALEXANDER (RIVER) 40 4F 40

18º CASAL, OCTAVIO (PERETZ) TCHINTCHINIAN, MARIANO (UGAB) 40 4F 40

22º DEPERGOLA, MAURO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) ROMERO, ELIAS (CEDIMA) 32 8F 32

23º PERDICCHIA, JULIO (UBA) NOVIZKI, PABLO (UBA) 32 8F 32

24º LÓPEZ MÁRQUEZ, EZEQUIEL (FÉNIX) MARSAGLIA, MATÍAS (TIGRE) 32 8F 32

24º ALCARAZ, GONZALO (PADUA) NEIRA, DARÍO (TOP MINC) 32 8F 32

26º HUICI, JULIÁN (ALVEAR) KRAVETZ, DANIEL (FERRO) 26 3Z 26

27º SPINELLI, FRANCO (FERRO) SATRIANI, GENARO (FERRO) 26 3Z 26

27º BRUNO, NICOLÁS (LA LEGIÓN) LEVÍN, JULIÁN (LA LEGIÓN) 26 3Z 26

27º HEIS, NICOLÁS (GTM) BENTANCOURT, LUCIANO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 26 3Z 26

27º ACHAVAL, JOAQUÍN (NIKKEI) MALLO, FEDERICO (LA LEGIÓN) 26 3Z 26

27º CESPEDES, OSVALDO (MTM) TENGAN, JAVIER (TMR) 26 3Z 26

32º CAMPOSARAGNA, GIAN FRANCO (LA LEGIÓN) UNTERKIRCHER, GLORIA (LA LEGIÓN) 20 4Z 20

LIBRE PUNTAJE 

TOTAL

ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ALVEAR CLUB

8-ago-18

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4

9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19



POSICIÓN JUGADOR 1 JUGADOR 2 POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

1º PICHOT, DANIEL (FERRO) FABRIZIO, FERNANDO (ALVEAR) 76 1 38 1 38

2º CASAL, OCTAVIO (PERETZ) MARGINET CAMPOS, ALEJANDRO (LA REJA) 69 1 38 2 31

3º BAU, WALTER (FERRO) DORREGO, JAVIER (FERRO) 60 4F 20 4F 20 4F 20

4º CARAFFA, GERVASIO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) OTERO SAUMELL, JUAN (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 45 4F 20 3 25

5º BUSTAMANTE, MATÍAS (LOURDES) FRASSON, GABRIEL (TMR) 45 3 25 4F 20

6º BENTANCOR, OMAR (FERRO) BENTANCOR, JAVIER (FERRO) 41 3 25 3Z 16

7º BRUNO, NICOLÁS (ESTACIÓN) PARINELLI, DAVID (ESTACIÓN) 31 2 31

8º SATO, MAXIMILIANO (RIOJA) CARDENAS, MARCELO (RIOJA) 31 2 31

9º LAMAZÓN, GUSTAVO (CAVA) ORTEGA, MAXIMILIANO (CAVA) 25 3 25

10º AIZEMBERG, ARIEL (FÉNIX) KRAVETZ, DANIEL (FERRO) 25 3 25

11º TRIGO, FERNANDO (FERRO) KRAVETZ, DANIEL (FERRO) 25 3 25

12º LAPALMA, FERNANDO (LA LEGIÓN) DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) 20 4F 20

12º SATO, MAXIMILIANO (RIOJA) BERUTTI, MIGUEL (ALVEAR) 20 4F 20

14º PIERINI, ARIEL (ATENEO) DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) 20 4F 20

15º PERUSCO, CARLOS (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) PERDICCHIA, JULIO (UBA) 20 4F 20

15º LOMOVASKY, ANDRÉS (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) BÁNCORA, MÁXIMO (INST. CPIA. DE MARÍA) 20 4F 20

17º MEDINA, SEBASTIÁN (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) NAKAGAMA, GUILLERMO (C. TDM. PATO NIZETICH) 16 3Z 16

17º ATAMIAN, MARTÍN (ALVEAR) KALADJIAN, LEONARDO (ALVEAR) 16 3Z 16

17º PARODI, OSCAR (ALVEAR) RAMOS, GUSTAVO (ALVEAR) 16 3Z 16

20º THISTED, MARCOS (LA LEGIÓN) BLASCO, CLAUDIO (LA LEGIÓN) 16 4Z 16

21º SZULDMAN, GERARDO (ATENEO) DE IULIIS, CLAUDIO (ATENEO) 16 3Z 16

21º SOSA TORALES, ENZO (OESTE) FARANCA, DARÍO (OESTE) 16 3Z 16

21º OVEJERO, FERNANDO (RIVER) TIRRI, JAVIER (RIVER) 16 3Z 16

24º BADUI, MARCELO (ALVEAR) RODRÍGUEZ, GASPAR (ALVEAR) 13 4Z 13

MAXIS PUNTAJE 

TOTAL

ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ALVEAR CLUB

8-ago-18

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4

9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19



POSICIÓN JUGADOR 1 JUGADOR 2 POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

1º MONALI, SOFÍA (FÉNIX) BELLUSCI, PABLO (FÉNIX) 57 3 25 4Z 16 4Z 16

2º ROTRYNG ÁLVAREZ, CIELO (ALVEAR) GIBO, NICOLÁS (ALVEAR) 45 4F 20 3 25

3º BAUMLIS, DÉBORA (RIVER) REMÓN, JUAN PABLO (RIVER) 45 3 25 4F 20

4º DING, DIVINA (OBRAS) FUENTES, LEANDRO (ALVEAR) 38 1 38

5º DING, DIVINA (OBRAS) SANCHI, TOMÁS (LIBRE) 38 1 38

6º FUKUHARA, PAULA (NIKKEI) SUÁREZ, AGUSTÍN (NIKKEI) 38 1 38

7º LOVERA ARTEAGA, CRISMI (LA LEGIÓN) SOTTO, TOMÁS 31 2 31

8º MÉNDEZ, IARA (LA LEGIÓN) AVIAN, IGNACIO (FÉNIX) 31 2 31

9º LOVERA ARTEAGA, CRISMI (LA LEGIÓN) LOVERA ARTEAGA, MAINOR (LA LEGIÓN) 31 2 31

10º AGUILAR, CRUZ (CEDIMA) LÓPEZ MÁRQUEZ, EZEQUIEL (FÉNIX) 25 3 25

11º MÉNDEZ, MAITENA (LA LEGIÓN) LEVÍN, JULIÁN (LA LEGIÓN) 25 3 25

12º GÓMEZ, MARÍA (NICHIA GAKUIN) CASAL, OCTAVIO (PERETZ) 25 3 25

13º MÉNDEZ, IARA (LA LEGIÓN) MÉNDEZ, MARIANO (UGAB) 20 4F 20

14º PIUMA, VANESSA (NICHIA GAKUIN) CASAL, OCTAVIO (PERETZ) 20 4F 20

14º ARROYO, AGUSTINA (TMR) HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) 20 4F 20

16º UNTERKIRCHER, GLORIA (LA LEGIÓN) LEVÍN, JULIÁN (LA LEGIÓN) 20 4F 20

16º PIUMA, VANESSA (NICHIA GAKUIN) FELSCHER, JONATHAN (ATENEO) 20 4F 20

16º ONO, RUMY (NICHIA GAKUIN) HÜERGO, MAXIMILIANO (NICHIA GAKUIN) 20 4F 20

19º MORALES CENTURIÓN, MA. AYELÉN (RIVER) MAZA, DIEGO (SAN FERNANDO) 16 4Z 16

20º MARIÑO, NAOMI (CEDIMA) DE LEÓN, FACUNDO (ZENIT) 16 4Z 16

21º ALBIS, DANIELA (TMR) TENGAN, JAVIER (TMR) 16 8F 16

22º HUSSON, SOFÍA (CEDIMA) ROMERO, ELÍAS (CEDIMA) 13 4Z 13

MIXTO PUNTAJE 

TOTAL

ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ROMERO BREST ALVEAR CLUB

8-ago-18

ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 ETAPA 4

9-feb-19 3-mar-19 26-may-19


